Europe (81) (3) (84)

(1,163) (20) (1,183)
Unallocated corporate

expenses (1,653) 20 (1,633)

Consolidated operating loss (2,816) – (2,816)

2. Share-based
payment
continued

14881 phc interim.qxp  11/09/2008  14:14  Page 13

Notes to the unaudited financial information
c o n t i n u e d
..... 

Plant Health Care plc
..... 

..... 

14

Operating profit/(loss) reconciliation for the year ended 31 December 2007

As previously
reported Adjustment to As restated

year ended share-based year ended
31 December payment 31 December

2007 expense 2007
$’000 $’000 $’000

Segment operating (loss)/profit
USA (1,903) (93) (1,996)
Mexico 273 (17) 256
Europe (366) (14) (380)

(1,996) (124) (2,120)
Unallocated corporate expenses (3,245) 124 (3,121)

Consolidated operating loss (5,241) – (5,241)

2. Share-based
payment
continued

14881 phc interim.qxp  11/09/2008  14:14  Page 14

Plant Health Care plc
..... 

..... 

15

Notes to the unaudited financial information
c o n t i n u e d
.....